LM9076Q
LM9076Q 150mA Ultra-Low Quiescent Current LDO Regulator with Delayed Reset
Output
Literature Number: SNVS713A
LM9076Q
November 16, 2011
150mA Ultra-Low Quiescent Current LDO Regulator with
Delayed Reset Output

Part Numbers LM9076QBMA-3.3 and LM9076QBMA-5.0
See NS SOIC Package Number M08A
Ordering Information
Output Voltage Package Type Order Number Package Marking Shipped As Feature
3.3
SO-8
LM9076QBMA-3.3 9076BQMA3.3 Rail of 95
AEC-Q100 Grade 1
qualified. Automotive
Grade Production
Flow. *
LM9076QBMAX-3.3 9076BQMA3.3
Tape and Reel of
2500
TO-263–5
LM9076QS-3.3 LM9076QS3.3 Rail of 45
LM9076QSX-3.3 LM9076QS3.3 Tape and /reel of 500
5.0
SO-8
LM9076QBMA-5.0 9076BQMA5.0 Rail of 95
LM9076QBMAX-5.0 9076BQMA5.0
Tape and Reel of
2500
TO-263–5
LM9076QS-5.0 LM9076QS5.0 Rail of 45
LM9076QSX-5.0 LM9076QS5.0 Tape and Reel of 500
Note: * Automotive grade (Q) product incorporates enhanced manufacturing and support processes for the automotive market, including defect detection
methodologies. Reliability qualification is compliant with the requirements and temperature grades defined in the AEC-Q100 standard. Automotive grade
products are identified with the letter Q. For more information go to http://www.national.com/ automotive.
www.ti.com 2
L
M
9
0
7
6
Q
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
VIN(DC) -15V to +55V
VIN(+Transient) t< 10ms, Duty Cycle
<1%
+70V
VIN(-Transient) t< 1ms, Duty Cycle
<1%
-50V
SHUTDOWN Pin -15V to +52V
RESET Pin -0.3V to 20V
CDELAY Pin -0.3V to VOUT +0.3V
Storage Temperature -65°C to +150°C
Junction Temperature (TJ ) +175C
ESD, HBM, per AEC - Q100 - 002 +/-2 kV
ESD, MM, per AEC - Q100 - 003 +/-250V
Operating Ratings (Note 1)
VIN Pin 5.35V to 40V
VSHUTDOWN Pin 0V to 40V
Junction Temperature −40°C < TJ < +125°C
Thermal Resistance TS5B (Note 6)
θja 75°C/W
θjc 2.9°C/W
Thermal Resistance M08A (Note 6)
θja 156°C/W
θjc 59°C/W
Electrical Characteristics for LM9076Q–3.3
The following specifications apply for VIN = 14V; ILOAD = 10 mA; TJ = +25C; COUT = 10 μF, 0.5Ω < ESR < 4.0Ω; unless otherwise
specified. Bold values indicate −40°C ≤ TJ ≤ +125°C.(Note 5, Note 4) Minimum and Maximum limits are guaranteed through
test, design or statistical correlation.
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units